

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7459/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in RP No. 925/2020 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

RAJESH KUMAR GARVE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74577/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74579/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20292/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No.111663/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111660/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111662/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.111665/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.116100/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.88776/2024 for correction))

Date : 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No.88776/2024 for correction as mentioned in clause 4 to 9 of the application is allowed.
2. Issue notice. Dasti in addition, is permitted.
3. List after service is complete.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-CUM-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)