

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7459/2024

RAJESH KUMAR GARVE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) No. 17786-17787/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17786-17787/2024 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148994/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148995/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.

Date : 27-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Arya Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17786-17787/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos.
1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no
one has entered appearance on their behalf.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG