

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7459/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in RP No. 925/2020 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RAJESH KUMAR GARVE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74577/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74579/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17786-17787/2024 (IV-C)

IA No. 148994/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 148995/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 20292/2024 (IV-C)

IA No. 111660/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 111662/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 116100/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 111665/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 22-07-2025 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

**UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 01.08.2025.

**(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**