

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7459/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in RP No. 925/2020 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RAJESH KUMAR GARVE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74577/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74579/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89071/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 20292/2024 (IV-C)

IA No. 111660/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 111662/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 116100/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 111665/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 17786-17787/2024 (IV-C)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 148994/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 148995/2024

IA No. 148994/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 148995/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
2. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)